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English - 1

  

The numbering of the device elements refers to
the representation of the device on the graphic
page.

Please open the fold-out page that shows the de-
vice and leave it open while you read the operat-
ing instructions.

 

 1

 

Battery (without APT wall plug)*

 

 2

 

Unlocking button*

 

 3

 

Adapter (not included in delivery)*

 

 4

 

LED charge indicator

 

 5

 

Charging compartment

 

 6

 

Battery (with APT wall plug)*

 

*

 

Not all of the illustrated or described accessories are 
included as standard delivery.

 

Read all instructions.

 

 Failure to
follow all instructions listed below
may result in electric shock, fire
and/or serious injury.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

 

■

 

Protect the battery charger from rain and
moisture.

 

 Water penetration in a battery
charger increases the risk of electric shock.

 

■

 

Do not charge batteries of other manufac-
turers.

 

 Danger of fire and explosion. The bat-
tery charger is only suitable for charging Bosch
batteries (NiCd/NiMH) having a voltage range
from 7.2 V to 14.4 V.

 

■

 

Keep the battery charger clean.

 

 Contamina-
tion may increase the risk of electric shock.

 

■

 

Before using, always check the battery
charger, cable and plug. If defects are de-
tected, do not use the battery charger.
Never open the battery charger; instead,
have it opened and repaired only by quali-
fied personnel who will use original spare
parts.

 

 Damaged battery chargers, cables and
plugs increase the risk of electric shock.

 
■

 
Do not operate the battery charger on eas-
ily inflammable surfaces (e. g. paper, tex-
tiles, etc.) or combustible surroundings.

 

The heating of the battery charger during
charging may cause a fire.

 

Observe correct mains voltage:

 

 The voltage of
the power source must agree with the voltage
specified on the nameplate of the unit.

The charging process begins as soon as the
mains plug has been plugged into the socket and
the battery

 

 6

 

 has been inserted into the charging
compartment

 

 5

 

.
For charging Bosch batteries without the
APT wall plug

 

 1

 

, it will be necessary to use
the additional adapter

 

 3

 

 as well.
To remove the adapter

 

 3

 

 from the charging com-
partment

 

 5

 

, press the unlocking button

 

 2

 

.
The intelligent charging process automatically de-
tects the charging condition of the battery, allowing
it to be charged with the optimum charging current
depending on the battery temperature and voltage.
This protects the battery, which always remains fully
charged when kept in the charger during storage.

 

Unit Specifications

 

Battery charger AL 1450 DV 
PROFESSIONAL

 

Article number 2 607 224 7..
Battery charging 
voltage (automatic 
voltage detection) [V=] 7.2 – 14.4 
Charging current
 Rapid charging, 
 max. [A] 5.0
 Trickle charging, 
 approx. [mA] 100
Allowable 
temperature range [°C] 0 – 45
Charging time per 
battery capacity 
(NiMH/NiCd), approx.
 1.2 Ah [min] 15
 1.4 Ah [min] 18
 1.7 Ah [min] 22
 2.0 Ah [min] 27
 2.6 Ah [min] 33
 3.0 Ah [min] 38
Weight according 
to EPTA-Procedure 
01/2003 [kg] 0.6
Safety class   / II  

Please observe the article number on the nameplate of 
your battery charger. The trade names of individual battery 
chargers may vary.

 

Unit Elements

 

For Your Safety

Initial Operation

Charging Procedure
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English - 2

  

The LED charge indicator

 

 4

 

 signals the control of
the charging process:

 

Rapid charging process

 

The rapid-charging procedure is in-
dicated by 

 

slow

 

 flashing of the
charge control LED

 

 4

 

 (approx. 1x
per second).

The battery is fully charged as soon as the light of
the LED charge indicator

 

 4

 

 changes from blink-
ing to continuous.
The battery can now be removed and is ready for
use.

 

☞

 

Rapid charging is only possible when the bat-
tery temperature is between 0 °C and 45 °C.

 

Trickle charging process

 

The LED charge indicator

 

 4

 

 sig-
nals the trickle charging process by
a 

 

continuous light

 

.

As soon as the battery is fully charged, the
charger will immediately switch to the trickle
charge mode. This will equalize the natural dis-
charge process of the battery.

 
Charging procedure possible only with 
reduced charging current  

The charging procedure with re-
duced charging current is indicated
through 

 

short

 

 double-lighting im-
pulses followed by brief interrup-
tions of the charge control LED

 

 4

 

.
The battery cannot be charged with the maximum
available rapid-charging current because the bat-
tery temperature is not within the allowable tem-
perature range (0 °C to 45 °C). Therefore, the
rapid-charging current is automatically reduced.

 

☞

 

The charging time increases when charg-
ing with reduced charging current.

 

The charging process cannot take place

 

If a different malfunction of the
charging procedure is present, this
will be indicated through 

 

rapid

 

flashing (approx. 10x per second)
of the charge control LED

 

 4

 

.
The charging process cannot begin and the bat-
tery cannot be charged.
Possible causes of trouble are:
– The battery contacts are dirty.

 

➯

 

Corrective measure: Clean the contacts
(f. ex. by plugging and unplugging the battery
several times) or, if need be, replace the battery.

– The battery is defective because there is no
electric current within it (individual cells).

 

➯

 

Corrective measure: Replace the battery.

 

The LED charge indicator 4 does not 
light up

 

The LED indicator

 

 4

 

 does not light up after plug-
ging the mains plug into the socket and inserting
the battery into the charging compartment

 

 5

 

.

Possible causes of trouble are:

– The charger plug has not been (properly) in-
serted.

 

➯

 

Corrective measure: Insert the plug (fully)
into the socket.

– A defective socket, cable or charger.

 

➯

 

Corrective measure: Check the mains volt-
age and, if necessary, take the charger to an
authorized customer service center for Bosch
power tools so it can be checked.

 

■

 

After continuous or several repetitive charging
cycles, the charger could warm up. However,
this temperature increase is no cause for con-
cern, as it does not indicate a technical defect
in the unit.  

■
 

A battery that is new or has not been used for
a longer period does not develop its full capac-
ity until after approximately 5 charging/dis-
charging cycles.

 

■

 

A significantly reduced working period after
charging indicates a used up battery that must
be replaced.

The unit is maintenance free. Always keep the
unit and the ventilation slots clean.

Should the unit fail in spite of the care taken dur-
ing its manufacturing and testing, take it only to a
customer service center for Bosch power tools to
be repaired.

In all correspondence and spare parts orders,
please always include the 10-digit article number
given on the nameplate of the battery charger.

Power tools, accessories and packaging should
be sorted for environmental-friendly recycling.

 

Meaning of the Indication Elements

 

Practical Advice

Maintenance and Cleaning

Disposal
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English - 3

  

Exploded views and information on spare parts can be found under:
www.bosch-pt.com

 

In case of a claim, repair or purchase of replacement parts or in case of queries or other problems,
please contact your local dealer or Bosch representative.

 

People’s Republic of China

 

Website: www.bosch-pt.com.cn
Toll free hotline: 

 

....................................  

 

800 8 20 84 84

Sole agent:
Melchers (H.K.) Ltd.

 

Hong Kong Representative Office:

 

Room 1210, Shun Tak Centre, West-Tower,
168 – 200 Connaught Road, Central Hong Kong

Customer Service Hotline:

 

 .......  

 

+852 25 89 15 61
Fax

 

 ..........................................................  

 

+852 25 48 79 14

E-Mail: bosch@melchers.com.hk

 

Guangzhou Representative Office:

 

Room 1108, T. P. Plaza,
9/109 Liu Hua Road,
Guangzhou, P.R. China

 

✆

 

.......................................................  

 

+86 20 86 66 87 00
Fax

 

 ......................................................  

 

+86 20 86 67 78 45

Postal code: 510010
E-Mail: bosch@gz.melchers.com.cn

 Guangzhou After-sales Service Centre:  
1/F, East Wing, No. 4 Zeng Cha Road,
Guangzhou, P.R. China

 

✆

 

.......................................................  

 

+86 20 81 75 84 67

 

✆

 

.......................................................  

 

+86 20 81 75 88 73
Fax

 

 ......................................................  

 

+86 20 81 75 71 69

Postal code: 510165
E-Mail: bsc@gz.melchers.com.cn

 

Shanghai Representative Office:

 

13 Floor, East Ocean Centre,
No. 588 Yanan Road (East),
Shanghai, P.R. China

✆ .......................................................  +86 21 63 52 88 48
Fax ......................................................  +86 21 63 51 31 38

Postal code: 200001
E-Mail: boschew@sh.melchers.com.cn

Shanghai After-sales Service Centre:
East Four First Floor Building A,
No. 357 Zhaohua Road,
Shanghai, P.R. China
✆ .......................................................  +86 21 62 51 13 57
Fax ......................................................  +86 21 62 51 07 60

Postal code: 200050
E-Mail: boschservice@sh.melchers.com.cn

Beijing Representative Office:
Room 503 – 504, Beijing Tower,
No. 10 Changan Ave (East),
Beijing, P.R. China

✆ .......................................................  +86 10 65 25 77 75
Fax ......................................................  +86 10 65 12 35 05

Postal code: 100006
E-Mail: bosch@bj.melchers.com.cn

Beijing After-sales Service Centre:
Room 102 – 103, Liuliqiao Lanjinglijia Centre,
No. 10 Xisanhuan South Road, Fengtai District,
Beijing, P.R. China

✆ .......................................................  +86 10 63 36 77 75
✆ .......................................................  +86 10 63 36 77 76
Fax ......................................................  +86 10 63 36 77 71

Postal code: 100073
E-Mail: boschservice@bj.melchers.com.cn

Chongqing Representative Office:
Room 1804,Metropolitan Tower,
68 Zourong Road, Yuzhong District,
Chongqing, P.R. China

✆ .......................................................  +86 23 63 82 80 40
✆ .......................................................  +86 23 63 82 80 41
Fax ......................................................  +86 23 63 82 80 43

Postal code: 400010
E-Mail: bosch@cq.melchers.com.cn

(Area-in-charge: Yunnan, Sichuan, 
Chongqing, Guizhou, Xizang)

Chongqing After-sales Service Centre:
166-11 Yuzhou Road, Gaoxin District,
Chongqing, P.R. China

✆ .......................................................  +86 23 68 57 91 93
Fax ......................................................  +86 23 68 57 90 23

Postal code: 400041
E-Mail: bsc@cq.melchers.com.cn

Wuhan Representative Office:
Room 202, Unit C, Apartment Bldg.,
Yangtze Hotel, 1131 Liberation Ave,
Wuhan, P.R. China

✆ .......................................................  +86 27 83 63 78 85
Fax ......................................................  +86 27 83 62 32 96

Postal code: 430030
E-Mail: bosch@wh.melchers.com.cn

(Area-in-charge: Henan, Jiangxi, Hubei)

Service
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English - 4

Wuhan After-sales Service Centre:
160 Aomen Road., Jiang’an District,
Hankou, Wuhan, P.R. China

✆ .......................................................  +86 27 82 44 81 57
Fax ......................................................  +86 27 82 44 81 60

Postal code: 430015
E-Mail: boschservice@wh.melchers.com.cn

Shenyang After-sales Service Center:
1F, 17# Guihe Street,
Tiexi district,
Shenyang, P.R. China

✆ .......................................................  +86 24 25 84 20 60
Fax ......................................................  +86 24 25 84 08 41

Postal code: 110023
E-Mail: boschservice@sy.melchers.com.cn

Indonesia
P. T. Multi Tehaka
Karang Anyar Permai Block B-24
Jl. Karang Anyar No. 55
Jakarta Pusat 10740
Indonesia

✆ ....................................... +62 21 6 59 52 22 (5 lines)
Fax ................................................ +62 21 6 59 52 52 – 3

sales@bosch.co.id
www.bosch.co.id

Phillippines
Robert Bosch, Inc.
Zuellig Building
Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City 1200, Metro Manila
Philippines

✆ ............................................................  +63 2 8 17 32 31

www.bosch.com.ph

Malaysia
Robert Bosch (SEA.) Pte. Ltd.
No. 8a, Jalan 13/6
Selangor Darul Ehsan
Petaling Jaya 46200
Malaysia

✆ .......................................................... +60 3 79 58 30 00
Fax (EW Dept.) .............................. +60 3 79 58 38 38

www.bosch.com.sg

Thailand
Robert Bosch Ltd.
Liberty Square Building
No. 287, 11 Floor
Silom Road, Bangrak
Bangkok 10500

✆ .................... +66 2 6 31 18 79 – 18 88 (10 lines)
Fax ............................................................ +66 2 2 38 47 83

Robert Bosch Ltd., P. O. Box 2054
Bangkok 10501, Thailand

Bosch Service - Training Centre
2869-2869/1 Soi Ban Kluay
Rama IV Road (near old Paknam Railway)
Prakanong District
10110 Bangkok
Thailand

✆ ....................................................  +66 2 6 71 78 00 – 4
Fax ............................................................  +66 2 2 49 42 96
Fax ............................................................  +66 2 2 49 52 99

Singapore
Robert Bosch (SEA.) Pte. Ltd.
38 C Jalan Pemimpin
Singapore 915701
Republic of Singapore

✆ .................................................................  +65 3 50 54 94
Fax ................................................................  +65 3 50 53 27

www.bosch.com.sg

Vietnam
Ho Chi Minh City
Robert Bosch (SEA) Pte Ltd
Resident Representative Office HCMC
Tacasin Business Centre, 2nd Floor
243-243B Hoang Van Thu P.1
Tan Binh District
Vietnam

✆ .............................................................  +84 8 8 47 87 64
Fax ............................................................  +84 8 8 47 83 28

Australia and New Zealand
Robert Bosch Australia Pty. Ltd.
RBAU/SPT
1555 Centre Road
P.O. Box 66
3168 Clayton/Victoria
✆ ............................................. +61 (0)1 / 3 00 30 70 44
Fax............................................. +61 (0)1 / 3 00 30 70 45

www.bosch.com.au

Subject to change
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ÆÇÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 21 63 51 31 38
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.ÑÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 21 62 51 13 57
ÆÇÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 21 62 51 07 60

È�Þ 200050
.ÈÞ boschservice@sh.melchers.com.cn
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.ÑÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 10 65 25 77 75
ÆÇÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 10 65 12 35 05
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.ÈÞ bosch@bj.melchers.com.cn

àáàáàáàáÒÒÒÒP~P~P~P~������������
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.ÑÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 10 63 36 77 75

.ÑÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 10 63 36 77 76
ÆÇÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 10 63 36 77 71

È�Þ 100073
.ÈÞ boschservice@bj.melchers.com.cn
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.ÑÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 23 63 82 80 40

.ÑÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 23 63 82 80 41
ÆÇÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 23 63 82 80 43
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.ÈÞ bosch@cq.melchers.com.cn
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.ÑÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 23 68 57 91 93
ÆÇÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 23 68 57 90 23

È�Þ 400041
.ÈÞ bsc@cq.melchers.com.cn
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.ÑÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 27 83 63 78 85
ÆÇÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 27 83 62 32 96

È�Þ 430030
.ÈÞ bosch@wh.melchers.com.cn

✜ñòBCÞ�� � úÃ � �à ✢
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.ÑÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 27 82 44 81 57
ÆÇÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 27 82 44 81 60

È�Þ 430015
.ÈÞ boschservice@wh.melchers.com.cn
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ÃÜõ§â 17 ��Ú

.ÑÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 24 25 84 20 60
ÆÇÞ¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹¹ +86 24 25 84 08 41

È�Þ 110023
.ÈÞ boschservice@sy.melchers.com.cn
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¿“…“‰∑¬ 

 

- 1

  

≈”¥—∫‡≈¢¢Õß Ë«πª√–°Õ∫‡§√◊ËÕßπ’ÈÕÈ“ß∂÷ß Ë«πª√–°Õ∫¢Õß‡§√◊ËÕß∑’Ë
· ¥ß„πÀπÈ“¿“æª√–°Õ∫

°√ÿ≥“‡ª‘¥ÀπÈ“æ—∫∑’Ë· ¥ß¿“æª√–°Õ∫¢Õß‡§√◊ËÕß ·≈–‡ª‘¥§È“ß‰«È
¢≥–ÕË“π§ŸË¡◊Õ°“√„™Èß“π‡§√◊ËÕß

 

 1

 

·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë (‰¡Ë¡’À—«‡ ’¬∫ 

 

APT

 

)*

 

 2

 

ªÿË¡ª≈¥≈ÁÕ§*

 

 3

 

Õÿª°√≥ÏµËÕ (‰¡Ë√«¡Õ¬ŸË„π°“√®—¥ Ëß)*

 

 4

 

‰ø· ¥ßº≈°“√Õ—¥‰ø

 

 5

 

™ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø

 

 6

 

·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë (¡’À—«‡ ’¬∫ 

 

APT

 

)*

 

*

 

Õÿª°√≥Ïª√–°Õ∫∫“ß Ë«π„π¿“æª√–°Õ∫À√◊Õ„π§”Õ∏‘∫“¬ ‰¡Ë√«¡Õ¬ŸË„π
°“√®—¥ Ëßæ√ÈÕ¡‡§√◊ËÕßπ’È

 

µÈÕßÕË“π§”·π–π”∑—ÈßÀ¡¥

 

 °“√≈–‡≈¬‰¡Ë
ªØ‘∫—µ‘µ“¡§”·π–π”∑—ÈßÀ¡¥∑’Ë√–∫ÿ‰«È¢È“ß≈Ë“ßπ’È
Õ“®∑”„ÀÈ‡°‘¥‰øøÈ“°√–µÿ° ‰ø‰À¡È ·≈–/À√◊Õ 
∫“¥‡®Á∫ “À— ‰¥È

µÈÕß‡°Á∫√—°…“§”·π–π”π’È‰«ÈÕ¬Ë“ß¥’

 

■

 

ªÈÕß°—πÕ¬Ë“„ÀÈ‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø∂Ÿ°Ωπ·≈–§«“¡™◊Èπ

 

 À“°πÈ”´÷¡
‡¢È“„π‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø®–‡ ’Ë¬ß°—∫°“√∂Ÿ°‰øøÈ“°√–µÿ°¡“°¢÷Èπ

 

■

 

Õ¬Ë“„™È‡§√◊ËÕß™“√Ï®·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë∑’Ëº≈‘µ®“°∫√‘…—∑Õ◊Ëπ

 

 ¡‘©–π—Èπ
®–‡°‘¥Õ—πµ√“¬®“°‰ø‰À¡È·≈–‡°‘¥√–‡∫‘¥‰¥È ‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰øπ’È‡À¡“–
 ”À√—∫™“√Ï®‡©æ“–·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë¢Õß ∫ÍÕ™ 

 

(NiCd/NiMH)

 

 
∑’Ë¡’·√ß¥—πÕ—¥‰ø 

 

7,2

 

 ∂÷ß 

 

14,4

 

 ‚«≈∑Ï ‡∑Ë“π—Èπ

 

■

 

√—°…“‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø„ÀÈ –Õ“¥

 

 §«“¡ °ª√°Õ“®∑”„ÀÈ‡°‘¥
Õ—πµ√“¬®“°‰øøÈ“°√–µÿ°‰¥È

 

■

 

µ√«® Õ∫‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø  “¬‰øøÈ“ ·≈–ª≈—Í°‰ø ∑ÿ°§√—Èß
°ËÕπ„™Èß“π Õ¬Ë“„™È‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø∑’Ëµ√«®æ∫¢ÈÕ∫°æ√ËÕß 
Õ¬Ë“‡ª‘¥µ—«‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø‡Õß µÈÕß Ëß‡§√◊ËÕß„ÀÈºŸÈ‡™’Ë¬«™“≠
´ËÕ¡·´¡·≈–„™ÈÕ–‰À≈Ë¢Õß·∑È‡∑Ë“π—Èπ

 

 ‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø  “¬‰øøÈ“ 
·≈–ª≈—Í°‰ø∑’Ë™”√ÿ¥ °ËÕ„ÀÈ‡°‘¥Õ—πµ√“¬®“°‰øøÈ“°√–µÿ°‰¥È

 

■

 

Õ¬Ë“„™È‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø∫π«— ¥ÿ∑’Ëµ‘¥‰øßË“¬ (µ. ¬. ‡™Ëπ °√–¥“… 
ºÈ“ ·≈–Õ◊ËπÊ) À√◊Õ„π ∂“π∑’Ë∑’ËßË“¬µËÕ°“√°√–µÿÈπ„ÀÈµ‘¥‰ø

 

 
Õ“®‡°‘¥Õ—πµ√“¬®“°‰ø‰À¡È ◊∫‡π◊ËÕß®“°§«“¡√ÈÕπ¢Õß‡§√◊ËÕß
Õ—¥‰ø¢≥–∑”ß“π

 

„ÀÈ —ß‡°µ·√ß¥—π‰øøÈ“: 

 

§Ë“¢Õß·√ß¥—π‰øøÈ“¢Õß°”≈—ß‰øøÈ“∑’Ë
„™ÈÕ¬ŸËµÈÕßµ√ß°—∫§Ë“·√ß¥—π‰øøÈ“∑’Ë√–∫ÿ‰«È∫π·ºËπªÈ“¬æ‘°—¥‡§√◊ËÕß

°√–∫«π°“√™“√Ï®‡√‘Ë¡µÈπ‡¡◊ËÕ‡ ’¬∫ª≈—Í°‰ø‡¢È“„π‡∫È“‡ ’¬∫·≈–‰¥È„ Ë
·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë

 

 6

 

 ‡¢È“„π™ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø·≈È«

 

 5

 

 ”À√—∫°“√™“√Ï®·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë¢Õß ∫ÍÕ™ ∑’Ë‰¡Ë¡’À—«‡ ’¬∫ 

 

APT

 

 1

 

 
®”‡ªÁπµÈÕß„™ÈÕÿª°√≥ÏµËÕ

 

 3

 

 ‡æ‘Ë¡‡µ‘¡¥È«¬

‡¡◊ËÕµÈÕß°“√∂Õ¥Õÿª°√≥ÏµËÕ

 

 3

 

 ÕÕ°®“°™ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø

 

 5

 

 „ÀÈ°¥ªÿË¡
ª≈¥≈ÁÕ§

 

 2

 

°√–∫«π°“√™“√Ï®∑’Ë™“≠©≈“¥®–µ√«®«—¥¿“«–°“√™“√Ï®·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë
‚¥¬Õ—µ‚π¡—µ‘ ∑”„ÀÈ·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë∂Ÿ°™“√Ï®¥È«¬°√–· Õ—¥ª√–®ÿ∑’Ë‡À¡“– ¡
∑’Ë ÿ¥µ“¡Õÿ≥À¿Ÿ¡‘·≈–·√ß¥—π¢Õß·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë

„π≈—°…≥–π’È·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë®–‰¥È√—∫°“√ª°ªÈÕß ·≈–®–∂Ÿ°™“√Ï®‡µÁ¡‡ ¡Õ
‡¡◊ËÕ„ Ë‰«È„π‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø√–À«Ë“ß°“√‡°Á∫√—°…“

 §ÿ≥ ¡∫—µ‘·≈–§Ë“§«“¡ “¡“√∂¢Õß‡§√◊ËÕß  

‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø

 

AL 1450 DV 
PROFESSIONAL

 

À¡“¬‡≈¢ ‘π§È“

 

2 607 224 7..

 

·√ß¥—πÕ—¥‰ø·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë 
(µ√«®«—¥·√ß¥—π‚¥¬
Õ—µ‚π¡—µ‘)

 

[

 

‚«≈∑Ï=

 

] 7,2 – 14,4 

 

°√–· ‰øøÈ“∑’Ë™“√Ï®
 °“√Õ—¥‰ø‡√Á«  Ÿß ÿ¥

 

[A] 5,0

 

 °“√Õ—¥‰ø§ËÕ¬Ê´÷¡‡¢È“ 
 ª√–¡“≥

 

[mA] 100

 

¢Õ∫‡¢µÕÿ≥À¿Ÿ¡‘
Õ—¥‰ø∑’ËÕπÿ≠“µ

 

[°C] 0 – 45

 

√–¬–‡«≈“Õ—¥‰ø ”À√—∫
§«“¡®ÿ¢Õß·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë 

 

(NiMH/NiCd)

 

 ª√–¡“≥
 

 

1,2

 

 ·Õ¡·ª√ÏµËÕ™—Ë«‚¡ß

 

[

 

π“∑’

 

] 15

 

 

 

1,4 ·Õ¡·ª√ÏµËÕ™—Ë«‚¡ß [π“∑’] 18
 1,7 ·Õ¡·ª√ÏµËÕ™—Ë«‚¡ß [π“∑’] 22
 2,0 ·Õ¡·ª√ÏµËÕ™—Ë«‚¡ß [π“∑’] 27
 2,6 ·Õ¡·ª√ÏµËÕ™—Ë«‚¡ß [π“∑’] 33
 3,0 ·Õ¡·ª√ÏµËÕ™—Ë«‚¡ß [π“∑’] 38
πÈ”Àπ—°µ“¡√–‡∫’¬∫°“√-
EPTA ‹‹ 01/2003 [°°] 0,6
√–¥—∫§«“¡ª≈Õ¥¿—¬  / II
‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø·µË≈–‡§√◊ËÕßÕ“®¡’™◊ËÕ∑“ß°“√§È“·µ°µË“ß°—π ¥—ßπ—Èπ°√ÿ≥“ —ß‡°µ
À¡“¬‡≈¢ ‘π§È“∫π·ºËπªÈ“¬√ÿËπ¢Õß‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø¢Õß∑Ë“π

 Ë«πª√–°Õ∫‡§√◊ËÕß

‡æ◊ËÕ§«“¡ª≈Õ¥¿—¬¢Õß∑Ë“π

°“√„™È‡§√◊ËÕß§√—Èß·√°

°“√Õ—¥‰ø
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‰ø· ¥ßº≈ 4 ∫Ëß∫Õ°∂÷ß°“√§«∫§ÿ¡°√–∫«π°“√™“√Ï®:

°√–∫«π°“√Õ—¥‰ø‡√Á«
‰ø· ¥ßº≈ 4 ∫Ëß∫Õ°∂÷ß°√–∫«π°“√Õ—¥‰ø‡√Á«
¥È«¬°“√°–æ√‘∫· ß™È“Ê (ª√–¡“≥ 1 §√—ÈßµËÕ
«‘π“∑’)

∑—π∑’∑’Ë·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë∂Ÿ°™“√Ï®‡µÁ¡·≈È« ‰ø· ¥ßº≈ 4 ®–‡ª≈’Ë¬π®“°°“√
°–æ√‘∫¡“‡ªÁπ‰ø¢÷ÈπÕ¬Ë“ßµËÕ‡π◊ËÕß

µÕππ’È‡Õ“·∫µ‡µÕ√’ËÕÕ°‰¥È ·∫µ‡µÕ√’ËÕ¬ŸË„π ¿“ææ√ÈÕ¡„™È

☞ °“√™“√Ï®‡√Á«®–°√–∑”‰¥È‡¡◊ËÕ·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë¡’Õÿ≥À¿Ÿ¡‘√–À«Ë“ß 
0 °C ·≈– 45 °C

°√–∫«π°“√Õ—¥‰ø‡¢È“‡√◊ËÕ¬Ê „πÕ—µ√“µË”
‰ø· ¥ßº≈ 4 ∫Ëß∫Õ°∂÷ß°√–∫«π°“√Õ—¥‰ø
‡¢È“‡√◊ËÕ¬Ê „πÕ—µ√“µË”¥È«¬°“√¢÷Èπ· ßÕ¬Ë“ß
µËÕ‡π◊ËÕß

‡¡◊ËÕ·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë∂Ÿ°™“√Ï®‡¢È“‡µÁ¡∑’Ë·≈È«‡§√◊ËÕß®– —∫ «‘∑™Ï¡“∑’Ë°“√
™“√Ï®‰ø‡¢È“‡√◊ËÕ¬Ê „πÕ—µ√“µË”∑—π∑’ „π≈—°…≥–π’È°√–· ‰ø∑’Ëª≈ËÕ¬
ÕÕ°®“°·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë‚¥¬∏√√¡™“µ‘®–‰¥È√—∫°“√™¥‡™¬

™“√Ï®·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë‰¥È¥È«¬°√–· ‰ø™“√Ï®≈¥
≈ß‡∑Ë“π—Èπ

‰ø· ¥ßº≈ 4 ®–¢÷Èπ‰ø Õß§√—Èß —ÈπÊ µ“¡¥È«¬
°“√ ¥ÿ¥À¬ÿ¥‡≈Á°πÈÕ¬ ‡æ◊ËÕ∫Ëß∫Õ°∂÷ß°“√™“√Ï®
·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë¥È«¬°√–· ‰ø™“√Ï®≈¥≈ß

‰¡Ë “¡“√∂™“√Ï®·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë‰¥È¥È«¬°√–· ‰ø™“√Ï®‡√Á«®“°°√–· ‰ø
 Ÿß ÿ¥∑’Ë¡’Õ¬ŸË ‡π◊ËÕß®“°Õÿ≥À¿Ÿ¡‘¢Õß·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë‰¡ËÕ¬ŸË„π¢Õ∫‡¢µ
Õÿ≥À¿Ÿ¡‘∑’ËÕπÿ≠“µ„ÀÈ™“√Ï®‰¥È (0 °C ∂÷ß 45 °C) ¥—ßπ—Èπ°√–· 
‰ø™“√Ï®‡√Á«®÷ß≈¥≈ß‚¥¬Õ—µ‚π¡—µ‘

☞ ‡¡◊ËÕ™“√Ï®¥È«¬°√–· ‰ø≈¥≈ß®–„™È‡«≈“™“√Ï®π“π¢÷Èπ

™“√Ï®·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë‰¡Ë‰¥È
‰ø· ¥ßº≈ 4 ®–°–æ√‘∫· ß‡√Á«Ê (ª√–¡“≥ 
10 §√—ÈßµËÕ«‘π“∑’) ‡æ◊ËÕ∫Ëß∫Õ°∂÷ß°“√∑”ß“πº‘¥
ª°µ‘Õ◊ËπÊ ∑’Ë‡°‘¥¢÷Èπ„π°√–∫«π°“√™“√Ï®

‰¡Ë “¡“√∂‡√‘Ë¡°√–∫«π°“√™“√Ï®·≈–™“√Ï®·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë‰¡Ë‰¥È

¡Ÿ≈‡ÀµÿÕ“®¡“®“°:

– ®ÿ¥ —¡º— ¢Õß·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë °ª√°

➯ ¡“µ√°“√·°È‰¢: ∑”§«“¡ –Õ“¥®ÿ¥ —¡º—  (µ. ¬.‡™Ëπ 
‚¥¬‡ ’¬∫·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë‡¢È“·≈–¥÷ßÕÕ°À≈“¬Ê §√—Èß) À√◊Õ‡ª≈’Ë¬π
·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë„À¡ËÀ“°®”‡ªÁπ

– ·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë‡ ’¬‡æ√“–‰¡Ë¡’°√–· ‰ø¢È“ß„π (‡©æ“–·µË≈–·∑Ëß)

➯ ¡“µ√°“√·°È‰¢: ‡ª≈’Ë¬π·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë„À¡Ë

‰ø· ¥ßº≈ 4 ‰¡Ëµ‘¥
‰ø· ¥ßº≈°“√Õ—¥‰ø 4 ‰¡Ëµ‘¥¢÷ÈπÀ≈—ß®“°‡ ’¬∫ª≈—Í°‰øÀ≈—°‡¢È“
„π‡µÈ“‡ ’¬∫ ·≈–„ Ë·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë‡¢È“„π™ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø 5 ·≈È«

¡Ÿ≈‡ÀµÿÕ“®¡“®“°:

– ‰¡Ë‰¥È‡ ’¬∫ª≈—Í°¢Õß‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø‡¢È“ (Õ¬Ë“ß∂Ÿ°µÈÕß)

➯ ¡“µ√°“√·°È‰¢: ‡ ’¬∫ª≈—Í°‰ø‡¢È“„π‡∫È“‡ ’¬∫ (®π ÿ¥)

– ‡∫È“‡ ’¬∫  “¬‰ø À√◊Õ‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø‡ ’¬

➯ ¡“µ√°“√·°È‰¢: µ√«® Õ∫·√ß¥—π‰øøÈ“À≈—° ·≈–À“°®”‡ªÁπ 
„ÀÈ Ëß‡§√◊ËÕßÕ—¥‰ø„ÀÈ»Ÿπ¬Ï∫√‘°“√≈Ÿ°§È“ ”À√—∫‡§√◊ËÕß„™È‰øøÈ“ ∫ÍÕ™ 
∑’Ë‰¥È√—∫¡Õ∫À¡“¬µ√«® Ë́Õ¡

■ À≈—ß™“√Ï®·∫µ‡µÕ√’ËÕ¬Ë“ßµËÕ‡π◊ËÕßÀ√◊ÕÀ≈“¬√Õ∫µ‘¥µËÕ°—π‚¥¬‰¡Ë
À¬ÿ¥æ—° ‡§√◊ËÕßÕ“®√ÈÕπ¢÷Èπ‰¥È ∂÷ß°√–π—Èπ ∑Ë“π‰¡ËµÈÕß«‘µ°°—ß«≈
‡°’Ë¬«°—∫Õÿ≥À¿Ÿ¡‘∑’Ë‡æ‘Ë¡¢÷Èπ‡π◊ËÕß®“°‡§√◊ËÕß¡‘‰¥È‡ ’¬À“¬∑“ß‡∑§π‘§

■ ·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë„À¡ËÀ√◊Õ·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë∑’Ë‰¡Ë‰¥È„™Èß“π‡ªÁπ√–¬–‡«≈“π“π 
®–∑”ß“π‡µÁ¡ª√– ‘∑∏‘¿“æÀ≈—ß°“√Õ—¥ª√–®ÿ‡¢È“/§“¬ª√–®ÿÕÕ° 
ª√–¡“≥√Õ∫∑’ËÀÈ“

■ À≈—ß®“°™“√Ï®·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë·≈È« À“°·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë¡’™Ë«ß‡«≈“∑”ß“π —Èπ
¡“°· ¥ß«Ë“·∫µ‡µÕ√’Ë‡ ◊ËÕ¡·≈–µÈÕß‡ª≈’Ë¬π„À¡Ë

§«“¡À¡“¬¢Õß‰ø· ¥ßº≈

§”·π–π” ”À√—∫ªØ‘∫—µ‘
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Bahasa Indonesia - 1

Nomor-nomor dari bagian-bagian alat adalah 
sesuai dengan nomor-nomor pada gambar alat 
pada halaman bergambar.

Bukalah halaman lipatan dengan gambar dari 
alat, dan biarkan halaman ini terbuka selama 
Anda membaca petunjuk-petunjuk untuk 
penggunaan.
 1 Aki (tanpa kontak APT)*
 2 Tombol pelepas kunci*
 3 Adapter (tidak termasuk dalam alat yang 

dijual)*
 4 Tanda pengisian aki LED
 5 Kedudukan aki sewaktu diisi
 6 Aki (dengan kontak APT)*

* Aksesori yang ada dalam gambar atau yang 
diterangkan kadang-kadang tidak termasuk dalam 
mesin yang dijual.

Bacalah semua petunjuk-
petunjuk. Penggunaan yang tidak 
sesuai dengan petunjuk-petunjuk 
berikut bisa mengakibatkan kontak 
listrik, terjadinya kebakaran dan/
atau mengakibatkan luka-luka 
berat.

SIMPANLAH PETUNJUK-PETUNJUK INI 
DENGAN SEKSAMA.

■ Jagalah supaya alat pencas baterei tidak 
kena hujan atau menjadi basah. Air yang 
masuk ke dalam alat pencas baterei 
memperbesar risiko terjadinya kontak listrik.

■ Janganlah mengisi aki yang tidak cocok. 
Alat pencas baterei ini hanya cocok untuk 
mengisi aki merek Bosch (NiCd/NiMH) 
dengan tegangan antara 7,2 V dan 14,4 V. 
Mengisi aki yang tidak cocok bisa 
mengakibatkan kebakaran dan ledakan.

■ Jagalah supaya alat pencas baterei selalu 
bersih. Pencemaran bisa mengakibatkan 
kontak listrik.

■ Sebelum menggunakan alat, periksalah 
dahulu alat pencas baterei, kabel dan 
steker. Janganlah menggunakan alat 
pencas baterei jika ada kerusakan. 
Janganlah membuka sendiri alat pencas 
baterei dan biarkan alat pencas baterei 
direparasikan oleh tenaga ahli yang 
berpengalaman dan dengan menggunakan 
suku cadang yang asli dari Bosch. Alat 
pencas baterei, kabel dan steker yang rusak 
memperbesar risiko terjadinya kontak listrik.

■ Janganlah menggunakan alat pencas 
baterei pada alas yang mudah terbakar 
(misalnya kertas, bahan tekstil dsb.) atau 
di tempat yang mudah terbakar. Selama 
mengisi aki, alat pencas baterei menjadi 
panas yang bisa menyebabkan kebakaran.

Perhatikan tegangan jaringan listrik: 
Tegangan jaringan listirk harus sesuai dengan 
tegangan yang tercantum pada label tipe alat.

Data teknis

Alat pencas baterei AL 1450 DV 
PROFESSIONAL

Nomor model 2 607 224 7..
Tegangan pengisian 
aki (pengukuran 
tegangan awal 
secara otomatis) [V=] 7,2 – 14,4 
Arus pengisian aki
 Casan ekspres, 
 maks. [A] 5,0
 Casan kesiapan aki, 
 kira-kira [mA] 100
Tingkatan suhu 
yang diizinkan untuk 
pengisian [°C] 0 – 45
Lamanya pengisian 
aki dengan tegangan 
(NiMH/NiCd), 
kira-kira
 1,2 Ah [min] 15
 1,4 Ah [min] 18
 1,7 Ah [min] 22
 2,0 Ah [min] 27
 2,6 Ah [min] 33
 3,0 Ah [min] 38
Berat sesuai dengan 
EPTA-Procedure 
01/2003 [kg] 0,6
Klasifikasi keamanan  / II
Perhatikanlah nomor model pada label tipe alat pencas 
baterei dari Anda. Nama dagang dari beberapa alat 
pencas baterei bisa berlainan.

Bagian-bagian alat

Petunjuk-petunjuk untuk 
menjaga keamanan

Cara penggunaan
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Aki mulai diisi segera setelah steker dimasukkan 
ke dalam stopkontak dan aki 6 dimasukkan ke 
dalam kedudukan 5.

Untuk mengisi aki dari Bosch tanpa 
kontak APT 1 harus digunakan adapter 3.

Untuk mengeluarkan adapter 3 dari tempat 
kedudukan aki 5, tekan tombol pelepas kunci 2.

Dengan cara pengisian aki yang „inteligen“ ini 
alat pencas baterei mengetahui sendiri keadaan 
keberisian aki, dan tergantung dari suhu dan 
tegangan aki, mengisi aki dengan arus pengisian 
aki yang paling cocok.

Dengan demikian aki tahan lama dan jika 
disimpan di dalam alat pencas baterei, selalu 
terisi penuh.

Pengisian aki diisyaratkan oleh tanda pengisian 
aki LED 4:

Casan ekspres
Casan ekspres diisyaratkan oleh 
tanda LED 4 yang berkedip-kedip 
perlahan-lahan (kira-kira 1x per 
detik).

Aki terisi penuh, segera setelah petanda LED 4 
berubah dari berkedip-kedip ke tanda lampu 
menetap.

Aki segera dapat diambil untuk digunakan.

☞ Casan ekspres hanya dapat terjadi, jika 
suhu aki berada di antara 0 °C dan 45 °C.

Casan kesiapan aki
Casan kesiapan aki ditandakan 
oleh lampu menetap dari 
petanda LED 4.

Jika aki sudah terisi penuh, alat pencas baterei 
segera beralih pada casan kesiapan aki. Casan 
kesiapan aki mengimbangi pengosongan sendiri 
dari aki.

Pengisian aki hanya mungkin dengan 
arus pencasan yang dikurangi

Pengisian aki dengan arus 
pencasan yang dikurangi 
diisyaratkan oleh tanda LED 4 
yang berkedip dua kali secara 
singkat lalu putus sebentar (nyala-
nyala-putus).

Aki tidak dapat diisi dengan arus casan ekspres 
maksimal yang tersedia, karena suhu aki berada 
di luar batas suhu yang diizinkan untuk pengisian 
(0 °C sampai 45 °C). Karena itu arus casan 
ekspres dikurangi secara otomatis.

☞ Pada pengisian aki dengan arus pengisian 
yang dikurangi, waktu pengisian menjadi 
lebih lama.

Tidak dapat terjadi casan
Jika ada storing lain dari 
pencasan, maka storing ini 
diisyaratkan oleh tanda LED 4 
yang berkedip-kedip secara 
cepat (kira-kira 10x per detik).

Pencasan tidak dapat dimulai dan aki tidak dapat 
diisi.

Dalam hal demikian alasan dari storing mungkin 
adalah:

– Lidah kontak dari aki kotor.

➯ Cara membetulkan: Lidah kontak dari aki 
dibersihkan (misalnya dengan cara 
memasukkan dan mengeluarkan aki beberapa 
kali), jika perlu, aki diganti.

– Aki rusak karena di dalam aki (sel-sel) 
hubungan terputus.

➯ Cara membetulkan: Aki diganti.

Petanda LED 4 tidak menyala
Petanda LED 4 tidak menyala setelah steker 
dimasukkan ke dalam stopkontak dan aki 
dimasukkan ke dalam kedudukan aki 5.

Dalam hal demikian alasan dari storing mungkin 
adalah:

– Steker dari alat pencas baterei tidak 
dimasukkan (dengan benar).

➯ Cara membetulkan: Steker dimasukkan 
(dengan benar) ke dalam stopkontak.

– Stopkontak, kabel atau alat pencas baterei 
rusak.

➯ Cara membetulkan: Periksalah tegangan 
listrik dan jika perlu, alat pencas baterei 
diperiksakan di Service Center untuk perkakas 
listrik dari Bosch yang resmi.

Pengisian aki

Makna dari lampu-lampu petanda

1 609 929 C48 - U1.book  Seite 2  Montag, 18. April 2005  11:01 11

21 • 1 609 929 C48 • TMS • 12.04.05



Bahasa Indonesia - 3

■ Alat pencas baterei dapat menjadi panas jika 
digunakan untuk waktu yang lama tanpa 
berhenti atau jika diisi-dikosongkan untuk 
beberapa kali tanpa sela. Hal ini lazim dan 
bukan tanda bahwa ada storing teknis di 
dalam alat.

■ Aki yang baru atau yang sudah lama tidak 
dipergunakan baru setelah kira-kira 5 kali diisi-
dipakai mencapai dayanya yang maksimal.

■ Jika setelah diisi waktu pemakaian aki 
semakin pendek, ini petanda bahwa aki sudah 
aus dan harus diganti.

Mesin ini tidak memerlukan perawatan. Alat dan 
lubang ventilasi tidak boleh tersumbat dan harus 
selalu bersih.

Jika pada suatu waktu alat ini tidak dapat 
berjalan meskipun alat telah diproduksikan dan 
diperiksa dengan teliti, maka reparasinya harus 
dilakukan oleh suatu Service Center perkakas-
perkakas listrik Bosch yang resmi.

Jika Anda ingin menanyakan sesuatu atau 
memesan suku cadang, sebutkan/tuliskan selalu 
nomor model yang terdiri dari 10 angka dan 
tercantum pada label tipe dari alat pencas 
baterei.

Perkakas listrik, aksesori dan kemasan 
sebaiknya didaur ulangkan sesuai dengan usaha 
untuk melestarikan alam.

Gambar-gambar teknis dari bagian-bagian 
mesin dan keterangan tentang suku cadang 
bisa dilihat di:
www.bosch-pt.com
Hubungilah selalu agen Bosch dalam hal 
garansi, reparasi dan pembelian suku cadang.

Indonesia
P. T. Multi Tehaka 
Karang Anyar Permai Block B-24
Jl. Karang Anyar No. 55
Jakarta Pusat 10740
Indonesia

✆ ................................  +62 (0)21 / 659 5222 (5 lines)

Fax .............................................  +62 (0)21 / 659 5252–3

E-Mail: sales@bosch.co.id
www.bosch.co.id

Bisa berubah sewaktu-waktu

Petunjuk-petunjuk untuk 
penggunaan

Cara merawat dan membersihkan 
mesin

Cara membuang

Servis
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Ti’ng ViŸt - 1

Con sÂ tr‘n cæc thønh phÀn cÚa thi’t bfi {◊ tham 
chi’u vÎi bi◊u trıng cÚa thi’t bfi tr‘n trang h¤nh 
¿nh.
Xin mÌ trang g`p cfl bi◊u trıng cÚa thi’t bfi ra vø 
cˆ {◊ mÌ trong khi b¬n {„c cæc hıÎng dÕn s¯ 
dÙng.
 1 Pin (kh‰ng cfl ph⁄ch cƒm tıÏng APT)*
 2 Nt mÌ khoæ*
 3 BÈ nƒn {iŸn (kh‰ng k–m theo mæy)*
 4 [çN [I£T
 5 Khoang s¬c
 6 Pin (cfl ph⁄ch cƒm tıÏng APT)*

* MÈt sÂ phÙ tÒng minh ho¬ hay m‰ t¿ Ì tr‘n kh‰ng 
k–m theo mæy nhı phÙ tÒng ti‘u chuÃn.

[„c t`t c¿ cæc hıÎng dÕn. Kh‰ng 
tu…n thÚ m„i hıÎng dÕn {ıÔc liŸt 
k‘ b‘n dıÎi cfl th◊ bfi {iŸn gi˙t, h·a 
ho¬n vø/hay bfi tr„ng thıÍng.

H^Y L≥U GI∑ C|C H≥©NG DãN N|Y.
■ B¿o vŸ bÈ n¬p {iŸn trænh kh·i mıa hay Ãm 

ıÎt. NıÎc mıa x…m nhŒp vøo bÈ n¬p {iŸn 
løm t√ng nguy cÍ bfi {iŸn gi˙t.

■ Kh‰ng {ıÔc n¬p {iŸn cho pin khæc h¡ng. 
Nguy cÍ chæy nÁ. BÈ n¬p {iŸn pin ch‹ th⁄ch 
hÔp cho viŸc n¬p {iŸn cho cæc lo¬i pin cÚa 
Bosch (NiCd/NiMH) vÎi cæc tÀm {iŸn th’ t˜ 
7,2 V {’n 14,4 V.

■ Gi˘ bÈ n¬p {iŸn {ıÔc s¬ch. S˙ dÍ bÃn cfl 
th◊ t¬o nguy cÍ bfi {iŸn gi˙t.

■ Ki◊m tra bÈ n¬p {iŸn, d…y dÕn vø ph⁄ch cƒm 
trıÎc mËi lÀn s¯ dÙng. Kh‰ng {ıÔc s¯ 
dÙng bÈ n¬p {iŸn khi phæt hiŸn bfi hı h·ng. 
Kh‰ng {ıÔc t˙ m¤nh mÌ bÈ n¬p {iŸn ra vø 
ch‹ {ıÔc {ıa {’n nh…n vi‘n cfl chuy‘n m‰n 
s¯a ch˘a cfl s¯ dÙng phÙ tÒng ch⁄nh h¡ng. 
BÈ n¬p {iŸn, d…y dÕn, ph⁄ch cƒm bfi hı h·ng 
løm t√ng nguy cÍ bfi {iŸn gi˙t.

■ Kh‰ng {ıÔc cho ho¬t {Èng khi {◊ bÈ n¬p 
{iŸn l‘n tr‘n b÷ m»t dÿ chæy (vd. gi`y, v¿i, 
v. v.) hay Ì m‰i trıÏng dÿ chæy. Cfl nguy cÍ 
chæy do s˙ nflng l‘n cÚa bÈ n¬p {iŸn trong 
quæ tr¤nh s¬c {iŸn.

Ph¿i dÒng {ng {iŸn æp: [iŸn æp cung c`p cho 
mæy ph¿i phÒ hÔp vÎi {iŸn æp ghi tr‘n nh¡n mæy.

M‰ t¿ t⁄nh n√ng mæy

Mæy s¬c b¤nh ƒc quy AL 1450 DV 
PROFESSIONAL

SÂ mæy 2 607 224 7..
[iŸn th’ s¬c pin 
(t˙ {Èng ch„n {ng 
{iŸn th’) [V=] 7,2 – 14,4 
CıÏng {È d‡ng 
{iŸn n¬p
 S¬c nhanh, tÂi {a [A] 5,0
 S¬c bÒ, kho¿ng [mA] 100
TÀm nhiŸt {È cho 
phœp [°C] 0 – 45
ThÏi gian s¬c b¤nh 
cfl {iŸn th’ (NiMH/
NiCd), kho¿ng
 1,2 Ah [pht] 15
 1,4 Ah [pht] 18
 1,7 Ah [pht] 22
 2,0 Ah [pht] 27
 2,6 Ah [pht] 33
 3,0 Ah [pht] 38
Tr„ng lıÔng 
theo Qui tr¤nh 
EPTA-01/2003 [kg] 0,6
C`p {È an toøn  / II
Xin tu…n thÚ theo cæc sÂ {¡ {ıÔc ph…n {finh tr‘n nh¡n 
bÈ s¬c pin cÚa b¬n. T‘n thıÍng m¬i cÚa cæc bÈ s¬c pin cfl 
th◊ khæc nhau.

Cæc bÈ phŒn vŒn hønh mæy

HıÎng dÕn an toøn

Thao tæc ban {Àu
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Quæ tr¤nh s¬c bƒt {Àu ngay khi ph⁄ch ch⁄nh {ıÔc 
cƒm vøo Á {iŸn vø pin 6 {ıÔc lƒp vøo ng√n 
s¬c 5.

[◊ s¬c pin Bosch lo¬i kh‰ng cfl ph⁄ch cƒm 
tıÏng APT 1, cÛng s“ cÀn ph¿i s¯ dÙng 
bÈ nƒn {iŸn 3.

[◊ l`y bÈ nƒn {iŸn 3 ra t˜ ng√n s¬c 5, nh`n nt 
mÌ khoæ 2.
Quæ tr¤nh s¬c tinh kh‰n t˙ {Èng lıu ch„n theo 
t¤nh tr¬ng s¬c cÚa pin, cho phœp pin {ıÔc s¬c vÎi 
cıÏng {È {iŸn th’ tÂi ıu d˙a tr‘n nhiŸt {È vø 
{iŸn th’ cÚa pin.
[i÷u nøy b¿o vŸ cho pin {ıÔc lu‰n lu‰n n¬p {Ày 
khi c‡n n≈m trong bÈ s¬c trong thÏi gian c`t gi˘.

[çN [I£T s¬c 4 bæo hiŸu s˙ ki◊m soæt trong qui 
tr¤nh s¬c:

Qui tr¤nh s¬c nhanh
Ti’n tr¤nh s¬c nhanh {ıÔc bæo 
b≈ng tia nhæy chŒm cÚa [–n HiŸu 
ki◊m soæt s˙ n¬p {iŸn 4 (kho¿ng 
1x mÈt gi…y).

Pin {ıÔc n¬p {Ày ngay khi [çN [I£T s¬c 4 
chuy◊n t˜ nh`p nhæy sang sæng li‘n tÙc.
Khi nøy cfl th◊ l`y pin ra vø s«n søng s¯ dÙng.

☞ S¬c nhanh ch‹ cfl th◊ th˙c hiŸn khi nhiŸt {È 
pin Ì kho¿ng 0 °C vø 45 °C.

Qui tr¤nh s¬c bÒ
[çN [I£T s¬c 4 bæo hiŸu qui tr¤nh 
s¬c chuy◊n t˜ t˜ b≈ng {–n sæng 
li‘n tÙc.

Ngay sau khi pin {ıÔc n¬p {Ày, bÈ s¬c s“ 
chuy◊n ngay sang ch’ {È s¬c t˜ t˜. [i÷u nøy s“ 
løm {Êng bÈ qui tr¤nh phflng {iŸn t˙ nhi‘n cÚa 
pin.

Ti’n tr¤nh s¬c ch‹ kh¿ thi vÎi s˙ løm 
gi¿m cıÏng {È d‡ng {iŸn n¬p

Ti’n tr¤nh s¬c ch‹ kh¿ thi vÎi s˙ løm 
gi¿m cıÏng {È d‡ng {iŸn n¬p 4 
{ıÔc bæo b≈ng hai tia nhæy ngƒn 
theo sau do [–n HiŸu ki◊m soæt s˙ 
n¬p {iŸn løm ngƒt kho¿ng.

Kh‰ng th◊ s¬c pin vÎi cıÏng {È d‡ng {iŸn tÂi {a 
cho s˙ n¬p nhanh bÌi v¤ nhiŸt {È pin kh‰ng n≈m 
trong tÀm nhiŸt {È cho phœp (t˜ 0 °C {’n 45 °C). 
V¤ vŒy, cıÏng {È d‡ng {iŸn s¬c nhanh {ıÔc t˙ 
{Èng løm gi¿m.

☞ ThÏi gian n¬p {iŸn t√ng l‘n khi ta gi¿m 
cıÏng {È d‡ng {iŸn s¬c.

Qui tr¤nh n¬p kh‰ng th◊ x¿y ra
N’u g»p s˙ cÂ khæc trong ti’n tr¤nh 
n¬p {iŸn, s˙ cÂ nøy s“ {ıÔc bæo 
b≈ng tia nhæy nhanh (kho¿ng 10x 
mÈt gi…y) t˜ [–n HiŸu ki◊m soæt s˙ 
n¬p {iŸn 4.

Qui tr¤nh s¬c s“ kh‰ng th◊ bƒt {Àu vø pin kh‰ng 
th◊ n¬p {iŸn.
Nguy‘n nh…n cÚa s˙ cÂ cfl th◊ lø:
– Cæc {i◊m ti’p xc cÚa pin bfi bÃn.

➯ BiŸn phæp {ng: ChÒi s¬ch {i◊m ti’p xc 
(vd. lƒp vøo, l`y ra vøi lÀn) hay n’u cÀn, thay 
pin khæc.

– Pin bfi h·ng bÌi v¤ trong pin kh‰ng n¬p {iŸn 
(cÚa t˜ng læ ch¤).
➯ BiŸn phæp {ng: Thay pin.

[çN [I£T s¬c 4 kh‰ng sæng
[–n [i-Ât 4 kh‰ng sæng sau khi cƒm ph⁄ch ch⁄nh 
vøo Á {iŸn vø lƒp pin vøo khoang n¬p {iŸn 5.
Nguy‘n nh…n cÚa s˙ cÂ cfl th◊ lø:
– Ph⁄ch cƒm cÚa bÈ s¬c chıa {ıÔc cƒm vøo 

(hay chıa {ng cæch).
➯ BiŸn phæp {ng: Cƒm ph⁄ch (ch»t) vøo Á 
{iŸn.

– • {iŸn, d…y cƒm hay bÈ s¬c bfi h·ng.
➯ BiŸn phæp {ng: Ki◊m tra {iŸn th’ nguÊn 
vø n’u cÀn, mang bÈ s¬c {’n trung t…m b¿o tr¤ 
dÙng cÙ {iŸn cÀm tay do Bosch Úy nhiŸm {◊ 
ki◊m tra.

Tr¤nh t˙ s¬c

π ngh›a cÚa cæc PhÀn Bi◊u thfi
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■ Sau khi s¬c li‘n tÙc hay s¬c nhi÷u chu k¸. BÈ 
s¬c cfl th◊ bfi nflng. Tuy nhi‘n, nhiŸt {È nøy 
t√ng l‘n kh‰ng lø nguy‘n nh…n cÀn ph¿i quan 
t…m, v¤ nfl kh‰ng bæo lËi k˛ thuŒt cÚa bÈ s¬c.

■ MÈp pin s¬c c‡n mÎi hay {¡ l…u kh‰ng s¯ 
dÙng s“ kh‰ng phæt huy h’t c‰ng su`t cho 
{’n khi pin {ıÔc n¬p {iŸn/phflng {iŸn kho¿ng 
5 lÀn.

■ S˙ st gi¿m r‚ rŸt thÏi gian ch¬y mæy sau khi 
s¬c ch‹ r≈ng pin {¡ {ıÔc s¯ dÙng vø ph¿i 
{ıÔc thay.

Thi’t bfi nøy kh‰ng cÀn b¿o tr¤. ThıÏng xuy‘n lau 
chÒi s¬ch s“ mæy s¬c vø khe th‰ng gifl.
N’u bÈ s¬c kh‰ng {¬t dÒ qua quæ tr¤nh b¿o qu¿n 
trong s¿n xu`t vø th¯ nghiŸm, h¡y mang {’n 
trung t…m b¿o tr¤ dÙng cÙ {iŸn cÀm tay cÚa 
Bosch {◊ {ıÔc s¯a ch˘a.
Trong m„i thı t˜ giao dfich vø {Ín {»t høng phÙ 
tÒng, xin vui l‡ng ghi {Ú 10 ch˘ sÂ {¡ {ıÔc ghi 
tr‘n nh¡n cÚa bÈ s¬c pin.

DÙng cÙ {iŸn, linh kiŸn vø bao b¤ ph¿i {ıÔc ph…n 
lo¬i {◊ tæi ch’ theo cæch kh‰ng g…y ‰ nhiÿm m‰i 
trıÏng.

Bi◊u {Ê m‰ t¿ vø th‰ng tin v÷ phÙ tÒng cfl th◊ 
t¤m th`y theo {fia ch‹ dıÎi {…y:
www.bosch-pt.com
V√n ph‡ng [¬i DiŸn ThıÏng tr
Cty Robert Bosch ([‰ng Nam |)
Trung t…m ThıÍng m¬i Tecasin, L.2
243-243B Hoøng V√n ThÙ, P.1
Q. T…n B¤nh, Tp. HÊ Ch⁄ Minh
ViŸt Nam
✆ ..............................................................  +84 8 / 847 87 64
Fax ...........................................................  +84 8 / 847 83 28

NÈi dung tøi liŸu nøy cfl th◊ {ıÔc s¯a {Ái

LÏi khuy‘n Th˙c t’

B¿o tr¤ mæy

Th¿i b·

Ch‹ dÕn phÙc vÙ
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La numérotation des éléments de l’appareil cor-
respond à l’appareil tel qu’il est représenté sur la
page graphique.

Dépliez le volet sur lequel l’appareil est repré-
senté de manière graphique. Laissez le volet dé-
plié pendant la lecture de la présente notice d’uti-
lisation.

 1 Accu (sans extrémité d’enfichage APT)*

 2 Bouton de déverrouillage*

 3 Adaptateur (non fourni avec l’appareil)*

 4 Indicateur de charge LED

 5 Douille du chargeur

 6 Accu (avec extrémité d’enfichage APT)*
* Les accessoires reproduits ou décrits ne sont pas 

tous compris dans le contenu de l’emballage.

Lire toutes les indications. Le
non-respect des instructions indi-
quées ci-après peut entraîner un
choc électrique, un incendie et /ou
de graves blessures.

GARDER PRECIEUSEMENT CES INSTRUC-
TIONS DE SECURITE.

■ Ne pas exposer le chargeur à la pluie ou à
l’humidité. La pénétration d’eau dans un
chargeur augmente le risque d’un choc électri-
que.

■ Ne pas charger des accus autres que ceux
indiqués ci-dessous. Le chargeur n’est ap-
proprié que pour charger des accus Bosch
(NiCd/NiMH) d’une tension située entre 7,2 V
et 14,4 V. Sinon, il y a risque d’incendie et
d’explosion.

■ Maintenir le chargeur propre. Un encrasse-
ment cause le risque de choc électrique.

■ Avant toute utilisation, contrôler le char-
geur, la fiche et le câble. Ne pas utiliser le
chargeur si des défauts sont constatés. Ne
pas ouvrir le chargeur soi-même et ne le
faire réparer que par une personne quali-
fiée et seulement avec des pièces de re-
change d’origine. Un chargeur, un câble et
une fiche endommagés augmentent le risque
d’un choc électrique.

■ Ne pas utiliser le chargeur sur un support
facilement inflammable (tel que papier, tex-
tiles etc.) ou dans un environnement in-
flammable. L’échauffement du chargeur lors
du processus de charge augmente le risque
d’incendie.

Tenir compte de la tension du secteur : La ten-
sion de la source de courant doit correspondre
aux indications figurant sur la plaque signalétique
de l’appareil.

Caractéristiques techniques

Chargeur AL 1450 DV 
PROFESSIONAL

N° d’article 2 607 224 7..
Tension de charge 
de l’accu (détermina-
tion automatique de 
la tension) [V=] 7,2 – 14,4 
Courant de charge
 Charge rapide, max. [A] 5,0
 Courant en mode 
 de recharge 
 d’appoint, env. [mA] 100
Plage de 
température de 
charge admissible [°C] 0 – 45
Temps de charge 
(selon la tension 
des accus) 
(NiMH/NiCd), env.
 1,2 Ah [min] 15
 1,4 Ah [min] 18
 1,7 Ah [min] 22
 2,0 Ah [min] 27
 2,6 Ah [min] 33
 3,0 Ah [min] 38
Poids suivant EPTA-
Procedure 01/2003 [kg] 0,6
Classe de protection  / II
Respectez impérativement le numéro d’article se trouvant 
sur la plaque signalétique de votre chargeur. Les désigna-
tions commerciales des différents chargeurs peuvent 
varier.

Eléments de l’appareil

Pour votre sécurité

Mise en service
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Le processus de charge commence dès que la fi-
che du secteur est introduite dans la prise de
courant et que l’accu 6 est mis dans la douille du
chargeur 5.

Afin de charger les accus Bosch sans ex-
trémité d’enfichage APT 1, utiliser en plus
un adaptateur 3.

Pour enlever l’adaptateur 3 de la douille du char-
geur 5, appuyer sur le bouton de déver-
rouillage 2.

Le processus intelligent de charge permet de dé-
terminer automatiquement l’état de charge de
l’accu et de charger ce dernier avec le courant de
charge optimal en fonction de sa température et
de sa tension.

Grâce à cela, l’accu est ménagé et reste toujours
complètement chargé lorsqu’il est stocké dans le
chargeur.

La surveillance du processus de charge est si-
gnalée par l’indicateur LED 4 :

Processus de charge rapide
Le processus de charge rapide est
indiqué par un clignotement lent
(1 fois par seconde env.) de l’indi-
cateur LED 4.

L’accu est complètement chargé dès que l’indica-
teur LED 4 arrête de clignoter et reste constam-
ment allumé.

Puis l’accu peut être retiré pour être utilisé immé-
diatement.

☞ Le processus de charge n’est possible que
si la température de l’accu se situe entre
0 °C et 45 °C.

Processus de charge de maintien
Le processus de charge de main-
tien est signalé par l’indicateur vert
LED 4 qui reste constamment al-
lumé.

Dès que l’accu est complètement chargé, le char-
geur se met immédiatement en mode de charge
de maintien, compensant ainsi l’autodécharge
naturelle de l’accu.

Processus de charge seulement 
possible avec courant de charge réduit

Le processus de charge avec cou-
rant de charge réduit est signalé
par des impulsions lumineuses
doubles avec brèves interruptions
successives de l’indicateur LED 4.

L’accu ne peut pas être chargé avec le courant
de charge rapide maximal disponible étant donné
que la température de l’accu se situe à l’extérieur
de la plage de température admissible (0 °C à
45 °C). Le courant de charge rapide est automa-
tiquement réduit en conséquence.

☞ En cas d’un processus de charge avec
courant de charge réduit, le temps de
charge se trouve prolongé.

Aucun processus de charge possible
Au cas où il y aurait une autre per-
turbation du processus de charge,
celle-ci est signalée par un cligno-
tement rapide (10 fois par se-
conde env.) de l’indicateur LED 4.

Le processus de charge n’est pas démarré et
l’accu ne peut pas être chargé.

Les causes peuvent en être les suivantes :

– Les contacts de l’accu sont encrassés.

➯ Mesure à prendre : Nettoyer les contacts
(p. ex. en mettant et en retirant l’accu à plu-
sieurs reprises) ou, le cas échéant, remplacer
l’accu.

– L’accu est défectueux étant donné qu’il y a une
interruption de conduite au sein de l’accu (élé-
ments uniques).

➯ Mesure à prendre : Remplacer l’accu.

L’indicateur LED 4 ne s’allume pas.
L’indicateur LED 4 ne s’allume pas quand la fiche
est introduite dans la prise de courant et que
l’accu est placé dans la douille du chargeur 5.

Les causes peuvent en être les suivantes :

– La fiche du chargeur n’est pas (correctement)
branchée.

➯ Mesure à prendre : Brancher la fiche (com-
plètement) sur la prise de courant.

– Prise de courant, câble ou chargeur défec-
tueux.

➯ Mesure à prendre : Contrôler la tension du
secteur et, le cas échéant, faire contrôler le
chargeur par une station de service après-
vente agréée pour outillage Bosch.

Processus de charge

Signification des éléments 
d’affichage
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■ Des cycles de charge continus ou successifs
et sans interruption peuvent entraîner un ré-
chauffement du chargeur. Ceci est sans im-
portance et ne doit pas être interprété comme
un défaut technique de l’appareil.

■ Un accu neuf ou un accu qui n’a pas été utilisé
pendant une période assez longue, n’atteint sa
pleine puissance qu’après environ cinq cycles
de charge et de décharge.

■ Si le temps de service des accus se raccourcit
considérablement après un processus de
charge, cela indique que les accus sont usés
et qu’ils doivent être remplacés.

L’appareil ne nécessite aucun entretien. L’appa-
reil et ses ouïes de refroidissement doivent tou-
jours rester propres.

Si, malgré tous les soins apportés à la fabrication
et au contrôle de l’appareil, celui-ci devait avoir
un défaut, la réparation ne doit être confiée qu’à
une station de service après-vente agréée pour
outillage Bosch.

Pour toute demande de renseignements ou com-
mande de pièces de rechange, nous préciser im-
pérativement le numéro de série à dix chiffres se
trouvant sur la plaque signalétique du chargeur.

Les outils électroportatifs, ainsi que leurs acces-
soires et emballages, doivent pouvoir suivre cha-
cun une voie de recyclage appropriée.

Vous trouverez des vues éclatées ainsi que
des informations concernant les pièces de re-
change sous :
www.bosch-pt.com
Pour avoir des renseignements concernant la ga-
rantie, les travaux d’entretien ou de réparation ou
les pièces de rechange, veuillez contacter votre
détaillant spécialisé.

Sous réserve de modifications

Indications d’utilisation

Nettoyage et entretien

Elimination de déchets

Service Après-Vente
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W%uL?*ÇÛW7u84 W$ÑÏÝ45 – 0
æuJ" U4bM. s=A3Ç Éb4

rñ2d*Ç WF'

(NiMH/NiCd)ëU97dI" ¬

 1,2W.U' dO94Ã ÛWIO1ÏÝ15
 1,4W.U' dO94Ã ÛWIO1ÏÝ18
 1,7W.U' dO94Ã ÛWIO1ÏÝ22
 2,0W.U' dO94Ã ÛWIO1ÏÝ27
 2,6W.U' dO94Ã ÛWIO1ÏÝ33
 3,0W.U' dO94Ã ÛWIO1ÏÝ38

ÊÇÁÇd$Å V?% æÒu3Ç

01/2003 EPTAÛm2Ý0,6
W7U1u3Ç W80   /II

W7ÑU<:3Ç ÊUOL?:3Ç nK:>" b1 ®s=A3Ç ÒUN$ ÒÇd+ W:0� vK. nMB3Ç r1Ñ ÉU.Çd4 v$d7

®ÉÏdH*Ç s=A3Ç ÉeN$_

ÒÒÒÒUUUUNNNN''''ÇÇÇÇ    ÁÁÁÁÇÇÇÇeeee$$$$ÃÃÃÃ

®WODOD>:3Ç W=HB3Ç vK. ÒUN'Ç ÉÑu� v3Å ÒUN'Ç ÁÇe$Ã rO1d" bM:?7

l4 ¬ÒUN'Ç ÉÑu� vK. êu:% w:3Çè wM;K3 WK!UI3Ç W=HB3Ç `:0 v$d7

®äULF:'�Ç W'Çd2 ÉÁÇd1 ÁUM#Ã W%u:H4 UNzUI!Å

1q�è f!U1 æèÏ¨ rñ2d4 APT© *
2äUH1�Ç p0 ÍU:H4 *
3©b7Ñu:3Ç âUD5 UNMLC:7 �¨  W87UN4 WK�è *
4ÁwC4 d(R4

5s=A3Ç ÉdO<%

6q�è f!U1 l4¨ rñ2d*Ç APT© *

*®®®®êêêêÏÏÏÏUUUUFFFF3333ÇÇÇÇ    bbbb7777ÑÑÑÑuuuu::::3333ÇÇÇÇ    wwww0000    ÉÉÉÉÇÇÇÇuuuu::::====4444    XXXX????OOOO3333    nnnn����uuuu3333ÇÇÇÇ    wwww0000    èèèèÃÃÃÃ    ååååuuuu''''dddd3333ÇÇÇÇ    wwww0000    ÉÉÉÉÏÏÏÏuuuu$$$$uuuu****ÇÇÇÇ    llll!!!!ÇÇÇÇuuuu::::3333ÇÇÇÇ    iiiiFFFF!!!!    

wwww!!!!dddd....        àààà 1

pppp::::4444����''''    qqqq$$$$ÃÃÃÃ    ssss4444

®®®®ÊÊÊÊUUUULLLLOOOOKKKKFFFF::::3333ÇÇÇÇ    qqqqLLLL<<<<4444    ÉÉÉÉÁÁÁÁÇÇÇÇdddd1111    VVVV<<<<7777ä�& ÁUD&_Ç ÈUJ"ÑÇ 

ÊU4bB3Ç v3Å êÏR7 b1 WO3U:3Ç ÉÑu2c*Ç ÊULOKF:3Ç cOHM"

è ozÇd(Çè WOzU!dNJ3Ç¯®ÉdOD& Íèd<! W!U��Ç èÃ

®bO$ qJA! ÊULOKF:3Ç pK:! kH:%Ç

■ ®®®®qqqqKKKK99993333ÇÇÇÇèèèè    ÑÑÑÑUUUUDDDD4444____ÇÇÇÇ    ssss....    ssss====AAAA3333ÇÇÇÇ    ÒÒÒÒUUUUNNNN$$$$    ÏÏÏÏUUUUFFFF!!!!ÅÅÅÅ    vvvvKKKK....    kkkk0000UUUU%%%%v3Å ÁU*Ç Èd?" æÅ 

®WOzU!dNJ3Ç ÊU4bB3Ç dD& b7e7 s=A3Ç ÒUN$

■®®®®llllMMMMBBBB3333ÇÇÇÇ    VVVV7777dddd////    rrrrñ ñññ2222dddd4444    ssss====AAAA""""    ����Ôu! r2Çd4 s=A3 jI0 ÒUN'Ç `KB7 

(NiCd/NiMH)5! ÍèÇd:7 bN<!  7,2è j3u0  14,4�Åè ¬j3u0 

®ÑU<H5�Ç Ëèb%è o7d(Ç ÈuA5 dD& ñrF7 bI0

■®®®®ssss====AAAA3333ÇÇÇÇ    ÒÒÒÒUUUUNNNN$$$$    WWWW0000UUUUEEEE5555    vvvvKKKK....    kkkk0000UUUU%%%%ÊU4bB3Ç dD& v3Å ÎU?"�Ç êÏR7 

®WOzU!dNJ3Ç

■����    ®®®®ääääUUUULLLLFFFF::::''''ÇÇÇÇ    qqqq2222    qqqq99991111    ffff!!!!UUUUIIII3333ÇÇÇÇèèèè    wwwwzzzzUUUU!!!!ddddNNNNJJJJ3333ÇÇÇÇ    qqqq!!!!UUUUJJJJ3333ÇÇÇÇèèèè    ssss====AAAA3333ÇÇÇÇÒÒÒÒUUUUNNNN$$$$    hhhhññññ====HHHH""""

ssss====AAAA3333ÇÇÇÇ    ÒÒÒÒUUUUNNNN$$$$    `̀̀̀::::HHHH""""    ����    ®®®®ÈÈÈÈUUUUDDDD....____ÇÇÇÇ    nnnnAAAA::::JJJJ""""    UUUU4444bbbbMMMM....    ssss====AAAA3333ÇÇÇÇ    ÒÒÒÒUUUUNNNN$$$$    qqqqLLLLFFFF::::????""""

jjjjIIII0000èèèè    `̀̀̀OOOOKKKKBBBB::::3333ÇÇÇÇ    ääääUUUULLLL....ÃÃÃÃ    ÁÁÁÁÇÇÇÇdddd$$$$SSSS!!!!    5555BBBBBBBB>>>>::::****ÇÇÇÇ    ääääUUUULLLLFFFFKKKK3333    jjjjIIII0000    `̀̀̀LLLL''''ÇÇÇÇ    qqqq!!!!    ¬¬¬¬pppp????HHHHMMMM!!!!

®®®®WWWWOOOOKKKK����____ÇÇÇÇ    ÑÑÑÑUUUUOOOOGGGG3333ÇÇÇÇ    llllDDDD1111    ååååÇÇÇÇbbbb>>>>::::''''UUUU!!!!f!ÇuI3Çè Ê�!UJ3Çè s=A3Ç ÉeN$Ã b7e" 

®WOzU!dNJ3Ç ÊU4bB3Ç dD& s4 WH3U:3Ç

■èèèèÃÃÃÃ    ââââÑÑÑÑuuuu3333ÇÇÇÇ    ººººë ëëë����;;;;4444¨̈̈̈    ââââÇÇÇÇdddd::::%%%%����ÇÇÇÇ    WWWWKKKKNNNN''''    WWWWOOOO{{{{ÑÑÑÑÃÃÃÃ    vvvvKKKK....    ssss====AAAA3333ÇÇÇÇ    ÒÒÒÒUUUUNNNN$$$$    qqqqñ ñññGGGGAAAA""""    ����

©©©©®®®®®®®®aaaa3333ÅÅÅÅèèèè    WWWWAAAALLLL1111____ÇÇÇÇÈuA5 dD& ñrF7 ÐÅ ¬âÇd:%�3 WK!U1 ÁÇu$Ã w0 èÃ 

®s=A3Ç bM. "UM3Ç s=A3Ç ÒUN$ ÁUL%Å V9?! ozÇd(Ç

qqqqOOOOGGGGAAAA::::3333ÇÇÇÇ

ººººWWWWOOOOzzzzUUUU!!!!ddddNNNNJJJJ3333ÇÇÇÇ    WWWWJJJJ9999AAAA3333ÇÇÇÇ    bbbbNNNN$$$$    vvvv3333ÅÅÅÅ    tttt9999::::5555ÇÇÇÇwzU!dNJ3Ç ÑUO:3Ç l9M4 bN$ o!UD7 æÃ V<7 

®ÒUN'Ç ÌÐu/ W=z� vK. ÉÑu2c*Ç ÊU4uKF*Ç

ssss====AAAA3333ÇÇÇÇ    WWWWOOOOKKKKLLLL....

VO2d"è f9I*U! WOzU!dNJ3Ç WJ9A3Ç f!U1 q�è Ñu0 s=A3Ç WOKL. Ãb9"

rñ2d*Ç 6s=A3Ç ÉdO<% w0  5®

W87UN*Ç WK�u3Ç åÇb>:'Ç ñr:7 æÃ V<7 3q$Ã s4 p3Ð v3Å W0U{Å 

q�è f!U1 æèÏ Ôu! r2Çd4 s=(  APT1®

äUH1�Ç p0 ÍU:H4 vK. jG{Ç 2W87UN*Ç WK�u3Ç Ùe5 q$Ã s4  3ÉdO<% s4 

s=A3Ç 5®

s=A3Ç ÑUñO:! tM=A"è ëUO3Â rñ2d*Ç s=( W3U% WO2c3Ç s=A3Ç ÊÇÁÇd$Å nAJ"

®rñ2d*Ç bN$è ÉÑÇd=! Éñd4 q2 w0 oñKF:*Çè V'UM*Ç

bM. ëULzÇÏ q4U2 qJA! ëU5u=A4 vI97 êc3Ç rñ2d*Ç W5UO� v3Å p3Ð êÏR7

®s=A3Ç ÉeON& w0 tEH%
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U¼d~A|U/ vMF�

d~A|U/ ⁄«dÇ pL� tÐ  LED4 —UE½ ÈdÞUÐ ˛—Uý ÊU¹dł dÐ Ê«u²O� 

∫œu/

ÈdÞUÐ l|dÝ ˛—Uý

 Êœ“ pLAÇ UÐ ÈdÞUÐ l|dÝ ˛—UýÂ«—¬⁄«dÇ 

LEDÏÁ—ULý  4ÊUA½ ©t}½UŁ —œ —U³J| ÎU³|dIð® 

ÆœuA}� Áœ«œ

d~A|U/ ⁄«dÇ tJOð—u� —œ  LED4X�UŠ tÐ Êœ“ pLAÇ X�UŠ “« 

ÆXÝ« Ábý ˛—Uý ÈdÞUÐ ¨œuý q¹b³ð vLz«œ vzUMýË—

Æœd� Ã—Uš ÁU~²Ýœ “« ÁœUH²Ý« È«dÐ «— ÈdÞUÐ Ê«u²O� ÊbýdÄ “« bFÐ

 —«dŠ Ïtł —œ t� XÝ« sJ2 vð—u� —œ ÈdÞUÐ l|dÝ ˛—Uý

5Ð ÈdÞUÐ 0Uð  45ÆbýUÐ œ«d~O½UÝ tł—œ 

Áb½—«bN~½ ˛—Uý

 UÐ Áb½—«bN~½ ˛—UývLz«œ ÊœuÐ sýË—⁄«dÇ 

d~A|U/  LED4ÆœuAO� Áœ«œ ÊUA½ 

q¹b³ð Áb½—«bN~½ X�UŠ tÐ ˛—Uý ÁU~²Ýœ ¨býUÐdÄ ÈdÞUÐ tJOð—u� —œ

v�Uš “« Ë Ábý kHŠ ÈdÞUÐ vJ¹d²J�« —UÐ t� œuA}� YŽUÐ s¹« ÆœuA}�

Æœuý ÈdOÖuKł Ê¬ Êbý

t²�U| g¼U� ‚dÐ ÊU|dł UÐ UNMð ÈdÞUÐ ˛—Uý ÊU|dł

XÝ« sJ2 —˛Uý È «dÐ

Êbý sýË— UÐ ˛—Uý È «dÐ œ Ëb×� ‚dÐ ÊU|dł

ÁUðu�⁄«dÇ ÁUðu� lD� UÐ fáÝ Ë Ït½UÖËœ—u½  LED
ÏÁ—ULý 4ÆœuA}� Áœ«œ ÊUA½ 

® “U−� ÈU�œ “« Ã—Uš ÈdÞUÐ  —«dŠ Ïtł—œ tJ}ð—u�—œ0Uð 45tł—œ 

œułu� ‚dÐ d¦�«bŠ UÐ q}�œ s|« tÐ ÈdÞUÐ XÝ« sJ2 ¨býUÐ ©œ«d~}²½UÝ

 U�uð« —uDÐ  —uBM|« —œ ÈdÞUÐ l|dÝ ˛—Uý ÆœuýdÄ l|dÝ ˛—Uý È «dÐ

ÆbÐU}}� g¼U�

ÆœuA}� dð v½ôuÞ t²�U| g¼U� ‚dÐ UÐ ÈdÞUÐ ˛—Uý ÊU|dł

œuAO/ dÄ ÁU~²Ýœ

œułË ÈdÞUÐ ˛—Uý È«dÐ Èd~¹œ ‰UJý« tJ}ð—u�—œ

 Êœ“ pLAÇ UÐ ‰UJý« s|« ¨býUÐ t²ý«œl|dÝ⁄«dÇ 

LEDÏÁ—ULý  4ÎU³|dIð®  10ÊUA½ ©t}½UŁ —œ —UÐ 

ÆœuA}� Áœ«œ

ÆœuAO/ dÄ ÈdÞUÐ Ë ÁbA½ ŸËdý ˛—Uý ÊU¹dł

∫býUÐ t²ý«œ vHK²�� qzôœ b½«u²O� ‰UJý« s|«

–ÆbýUÐ n}¦� XÝ« sJ2 ÈdÞUÐ vJ¹d²J�« ÈU¼ ‰UBð«

—dJ� Êœd� Ã—Uš Ë œ—«Ë UÐ Îö¦�® «— U¼ ‰UBð« ∫‰UJý« Êœd� ·dÞdÐ 

ÆbOM� ÷uŽ «— ÈdÞUÐ ÂËe�  —u� —œ Ë Áœd� eO9 ©·UJý —œ ÈdÞUÐ

–lD� ©U¼ Ê“Uš® ÈdÞUÐ ÊË—œ —œ ‚dÐ ◊U³ð—« ÊuÇ XÝ« »«dš ÈdÞUÐ

ÆXÝ« Ábý

2vÝ—U�  ‡

ÆbOM� ÷uŽ «— ÈdÞUÐ ∫‰UJý« Êœd� ·dÞdÐ 

☞

☞

nOF{ ⁄«dÇ LEDÏÁ—ULý®  4X�O½ sýË— ©

e³Ý œu¹œ 4—œ ÈdÞUÐ Êœ«œ —«d� Ë ‚dÐ tÐ tšUýËœ Êœd� œ—«Ë “« bFÐ 

ÁU~²Ýœ ·UJý 5ÆœuÐ b¼«u�½ sýË— d~¹œ 

∫býUÐ t²ý«œ vHK²�� qzôœ b½«u²O� ‰UJý« s|«

–ÆXÝ« ÁbA½ ‚dÐ e¹dÄ œ—«Ë ©XÝ—œ® ˛—Uý ÁU~²Ýœ ÏtšUýË œ

œ—«Ë ©XÝ—œ® «— ˛—Uý ÁU~²Ýœ ÏtšUýË œ ∫‰UJý« Êœd� ·dÞdÐ 

ÆbOM� ‚dÐ e¹dÄ

–ÆXÝ« »«dš ˛—Uý ÁU~²Ýœ U¹ Ë jÐ«— rOÝ ¨‚dÐ e¹dÄ

ÂËe�  —u�—œ Ë ÁbO−MÝ «— ‚dÐ —UA� ∫‰UJý« Êœd� ·dÞdÐ 

ÆbOM� dOLFð ‘u� “U−� ÁUÖdOLFð p¹ jÝuð «— ˛—Uý ÁU~²Ýœ

vKLŽ ÈU¼ vzULM¼«—

■¨œuý dÄ tH�Ë ÊËbÐ r¼dÝ XAÄ —UÐbMÇ U| Ë Vðd� ÈdÞUÐ tJOð—u�—œ

X�öŽ Ë ÁœuÐ ÈœUŽ Îö�U� Ÿu{u� s¹« Æbý b¼«uš ÂdÖ ˛—Uý ÁU~²Ýœ

ÆX�O½ ÁU~²Ýœ —œ vM� ‰UJý«

■“« bFÐ ¨bMýUÐ ÁbA½ ÁœUH²Ý« vðb� U| Ë ÁœuÐ u½ tJ}ð—u� —œ U¼ ÈdÞUÐ

5Æb}Ý— bM¼«uš œuš vF�«Ë  —b� tÐ Êbý v�UšË Êbý dÄ —Ëœ 

■Ït½UA½ ¨œuý v�Uš XŽdÝ tÐ Á—UÐËœ ¨ÊbýdÄ “« bFÐ ÈdÞUÐ tJOð—u�—œ

ÆœœdÖ i¹uFð b¹UÐ Ë Ábý »«dš ÈdÞUÐ t� X�½¬

X³�«d� Ë f|ËdÝ

Á—«uL¼ «— t¹uNð ÈU¼—UOý Ë ÁU~²Ýœ Æœ—«b½ f¹ËdÝ tÐ ÃUO²Š« ÁU~²Ýœ s|«

Æb¹—«bN~½ eO9 Ë œ«“¬

ÁU~²Ýœ ‰d²M� Ë bO�uð È«dÐ t� ÈœU¹“ X�œ œułË UÐ ÁU~²Ýœ tJ}ð—u�—œ

“U−� vÖbM¹U/ tÐ Ê¬ dOLFð È«dÐ b¹UÐ ¨b²HOÐ —U� “« ¨XÝ« t²�dÖ  —u�

ÆbOM� tFł«d� vJ¹d²J�« ÈU¼ ÁU~²Ýœ dOLFð È«dÐ ‘uÐ

ÔÁ—ULý b|UÐ v�b| qzUÝË ‘—UHÝ U| Ë ‰«RÝ 7ý«œ  —u�—œ 10vL�— 

Æb}M�d�– ¨XÝ« ÁU~²Ýœ V�ÇdÐ ÈË— t� «— ôU� ‘—UHÝ

ÁU~²Ýœ l�œ

oÐUD� b|UÐ Ê¬ ÈbMÐ t²�Ð s}MâL¼ Ë v�U{« qzUÝË ¨vJ|d²J�« ÁU~²Ýœ

Æœuý Ã—Uš —Ëœ “« œb−� b}�uð È«dÐ X�|“ j}×�  «—dI�

f¹ËdÝ

∫tÐ bOM� Ÿuł— d²AOÐ  UŽöÞ« Ë d¹ËUBð V�� È«dÐ

 www.bosch-pt.com

tÐ jI� v�b¹—«eÐ« tONð Ë ÁU~²Ýœ dOLFð ¨X½UL{ “« ÁœUH²Ý« È«dÐ

ÆbOM� tFł«d� hB�²� ÁbMýËd�

XÝ« ÿuH×� Èd}}Gð t½uÖ d¼ oŠ
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ÁU~²Ýœ  UB�A�

˛—Uý ÁU~²ÝœAL 1450 DV
PROFESSIONAL

ôU� ‘—UHÝ ÏÁ—ULý2 607 224 7..
Êbý dÄ È«dÐ ‚dÐ —UA�

hO�Að® ÈdÞUÐ

©‚dÐ —UA� pOðU�«uð«[V=]14,4 – 7,2
ÁbMM� ˛—Uý ‚dÐ

d¦�«bŠ ¨l¹dÝ ˛—Uý [A]5,0
¨Áb½—«bN~½ ˛—Uý 

¨Áb½—«bN~½ ˛—Uý 

ÎU³|dIð [mA]100
“U−�  —«dŠ Ê«eO�

“U−�  —«dŠ Ê«eO�

ÈdÞUÐ ˛—Uý È«dÐ¤œ«d~O²½UÝ tł—œ›45 – 0
ÈdÞUÐ UÐ ˛—Uý  b�

X}�dþ È«—«œ

(NiMH/NiCd)ÎU³|dIð ¨

 1,2XŽUÝ dá�¬ ¤t}½UŁ—œ›15
 1,4XŽUÝ dá�¬ ¤t}½UŁ—œ›18
 1,7XŽUÝ dá�¬ ¤t}½UŁ—œ›22
 2,0XŽUÝ dá�¬ ¤t}½UŁ—œ›27
 2,6XŽUÝ dá�¬ ¤t}½UŁ—œ›33
 3,0XŽUÝ dá�¬ ¤t}½UŁ—œ›38

œ—«b½U²Ý« oÐUD� Ê“Ë

EPTA 01/2003¤ÂdÖuK}�›0,6
vML|« t|UÄ   /II

È—U& ÈUN�U½ Æb}M� tłuð XÝ« ÁU~²Ýœ V�ÇdÐ ÈË— t� ôU� ‘—UHÝ ÔÁ—ULý tÐ ÎUHD�

ÆbM� d}}Gð tÞuÐd� —uA� UÐ VÝUM²� XÝ« sJ2 U¼ ôU�

ÁU~²Ýœ ¡«eł«

ÁU~²Ýœ d¹uBð tÐ œuAO� ◊uÐd� ¨ÁU~²Ýœ ¡«eł« È«dÐ Ábý œU¹ ÈU¼ Á—ULý

ÆU¼d¹uBð Ït×H� —œ

ÏtF�UD� UÐ Á«dL¼ Ë Áœd� “UÐ ÁU~²Ýœ d¹uBð UÐ Á«dL¼ «— Ábý Uð Ït×H� ÎUHD�

Æb¹—«œ t~½ “UÐ «d½¬ qLF�«—u²Ýœ

1X�U²M� ÊËbÐ® ÈdÞUÐ APT© *
2qH� ÁbMM� “UÐ tL�œ *
3©bÝdO/ ‘ËdHÐ ‘ËdHÐ ÁU~²Ýœ Ëeł® ‰b³� *
4ÈdÞUÐ ˛—Uý d~A|U/ (LED)
5˛—Uý —UOý

6X�U²M� UÐ® ÈdÞUÐ APT© *

*t{dŽ ÁU~²Ýœ vK�« ¡«eł« Ê«uMŽ tÐ tA}L¼ XÝ« Áb�¬ 7� U| d|uBð —œ t� vKzUÝË

ÆœuA}/

1vÝ—U�  ‡

vML|«  «—dI�

ÆbOM� tF�UD� Îö�U� «— vzULM¼«— ÏtL¼È—U�  U¼U³²ý« 

U¹ Ë È“u�Að¬ ¨vJ¹d²J�« ÏtÐd{ YŽUÐ XÝ« sJ2

ÆbM� œU−¹« Èbł ÈU¼ XŠ«dł

Æb¹—«bN~½ »uš «— ULM¼«— ÏÁËeł s¹« ÎUHD�

■ÆbOM� kHŠ XÐuÞ— Ë Ê«—UÐ qÐUI� —œ «— ÁU~²ÝœÁU~²Ýœ tÐ »¬ –uH½ 

Æb¼bO� g¹«e�« «— vJ¹d²J�« ÏtÐd{ dDš ˛—Uý

■ÆbOM� È—«œ œuš t½U~OÐ ÈU¼ ÈdÞUÐ Êœd� dÄ “«jI� ÁU~²Ýœ s¹« 

‘uÐ XšUÝ ÈU¼ ÈdÞUÐ È«dÐ (NiCd/NiMH)5Ð —UA� UÐ  7,2
Uð 14,4U¹ Ë È“u�Að¬ dDš  —u� s¹« dOž —œ ÆXÝ« VÝUM� X�Ë 

Æœ—«œ œułË —U−H½«

■Æb¹—«bN~½ eO9 «— ˛—Uý ÁU~²ÝœÏtÐd{ dDš ÁU~²Ýœ vÖœu�¬ 

ÆXý«œ b¼«uš Á«dL¼ tÐ «— vJ¹d²J�«

■ÆbOM� ‰d²M� «— tšUýËœ Ë qÐU� ¨˛—Uý ÁU~²Ýœ —U� tÐ ŸËdý “« q³�

Êœd� “UÐ“« ÆbOMJ½ ÁœUH²Ý« ÁU~²Ýœ “« vM� ‰UJý« ÏÁb¼UA�  —u� —œ

tFł«d� vM� hB�²� tÐ UNMð dOLFð È«dÐ Ë bOM� È—«œ œuš ÁU~²Ýœ

ÆbOM� ÁœUH²Ý« q�« v�b¹ —«eÐ« “« Ë Áœd�Ë qÐU� ¨˛—Uý ÁU~²Ýœ dÖ« 

Æbý b¼«uš dð œU¹“ vJ¹d²J�« ÏtÐd{ dDš ¨býUÐ »«dš ‚dÐ ÏtšUýËœ U¹

■¨cžU� Îö¦�® ‚«d²Š« qÐU� ÈU¼ tMO�“ ÈË— ÁU~²Ýœ ÊœdÐ —U� tÐ “«

ÆbOM� È—«œ œuš ‚«d²Š« qÐU� jO×� U¹ Ë ©ÁdOž Ë tÇ—UÄÁU~²Ýœ 

ÆbMJO� œU−¹« «— È“u�Að¬ dDš Ë Ábý ⁄«œ —U� ÂU~M¼

È“«b½« Á«—

∫bOM� X�œ tJ³ý ‚dÐ —UA� tÐÈU¼ Á“«b½« UÐ b¹UÐ tJ³ý—œ œułu� —UA� 

ÆbýUÐ o³DM� ÁU~²Ýœ V�ÇdÐ —œ Ábý d�–

˛—Uý ÊU¹dł

ÈdÞUÐ 7�dÖ —«d� Ë ‚dÐ tÐ ŒUýËœ Êbý œ—«Ë UÐ 6ÁU~²Ýœ ·UJý —œ  5
ÆœuAO� ŸËdý ÈdÞUÐ ˛—Uý

X�U²M� ÊËbÐ ‘uÐ XšUÝ ÈU¼ ÈdÞUÐ ÊœdÖ dÄ È«dÐ  APT1
‰b³� “« Ê¬dÐ ÁËöŽ b|UÐ 3Æœuý ÁœUH²Ý« 

‰b³� Êœd� Ã—Uš È«dÐ 3ÁU~²Ýœ ·UJý “«  5s�U{ ÏtL�œ b|UÐ  2«— 

ÆbO¼œ —UA�

ÈdÞUÐ —œ œułu� vJ¹d²J�« —UÐ ¨Áœd� X¹«b¼ »uš «— ˛—Uý ÊU¹dł ÁU~²Ýœ

s¹d²NÐ tÐ Ê¬ ‚dÐ —UA� Ë  —«dŠ UÐ VÝUM²� «— ÈdÞUÐ Ë Áœ«œ hO�Að «—

ÆbMJO� dÄ vð—u�

ÁU~²Ýœ —œ 7ý«œ È—«bN~½  —u�—œ Ë Ábý kHŠ ÈdÞUÐ VOð dð s|bÐ

Æb½U� b¼«uš dÄ q�U� —uDÐ tA}L¼ ˛—Uý
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